
SWITCH

BH-T2002-LD-B-□54-000

B type … Screw side is up / down

BH type … Screw side is right / left

Ex.）T2-2B2A

Terminal No.

Notch position code

The dot shows contact ON (close).
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（45°‐2）
2  notches

（45°‐3）
3  notches

（45°‐3）
3  notches

（45°‐4）
4  notches

FR

FL

305S 307S 454S 455S

（30°‐5）
5  notches
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（30°‐7） 
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（30°‐8） 
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（30°‐9） 
9  notches 

（30°‐10） 
10   notches 

（30°‐11） 
11   notches
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■Notch code

Code

Operation

Notch
configuration

Code

Operation

Notch
configuration

Code

Operation

Notch
configuration

Code

Operation

Notch
configuration

Manual return

Manual return

Manual return

Manual 
return

Automatic
return

Automatic return

Combination of manual
and automatic return

Combination of 
manual and 

automatic return

CAM-OPERATED SWITCH

B TYPE, BH TYPE
HOW TO ORDER

①Type (There’s contact arrangement at diagram)

BH-T2-2B2A-LD-B-□54-000
① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦⑤⑥ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩

②Type (There’s no contact arrangement at diagram)

 For the type that corresponding to the all kinds of standard, please contact us separately.

Contact code shows contact ON(close) notch position(s),
And terminal 1-2, 3-4, … from the left of codes.

About No. of contacts / Contact code

Quick nameplate
attachment flange

No. Item Code Detail Note
BH type has some individual codes for the following specifications.

Automatic return type by pulling.

Automatic return type by pulling and pushing.

Manual / Automatic axial return type.

Handle removable type.

Black (N1.5) only

Please see page A52 quick nameplate attachment flange.

Munsell color code

Flange

N1.5

7.5BG4/1.5

Handle

N1.5

7.5BG3/3.5

B

BG

No code

J

54-

58-

No attachment

Quick nameplate attachment flange

Standard (for screw fastening)

For quick attachment flange

①

②

③

④
⑤
⑥
⑦

⑧

⑨

⑩

B

BH

Basic type

Contact arrangement

Notch code

No. of units

No. of contacts

Contact code

Handle code

Color of 
handle / flange

Nameplate

Screw side is up / down

Screw side is right / left

No. of units

No. of contacts

Please see page A33 for contact arrangement diagram.

Please see page A4 to 5 
for mechanical operation method.

１～

１～

Please see page A5 for Contact code.

Please see page A6 for Handle code.

Max. unit No. varies from notch and type of switches.

1 unit has 2 contacts. (There is only 1 contact in 1 unit in some cases.)

About representation of contact code, please refer to the following picture.

ー

ー

ー

ー

Please see page A53 to 56 for Nameplate.
Please select a nameplate No., when the nameplate No. is 
not specified, plain nameplate is attached.
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Knob shape Egg shape (large) Egg shape (small) Beak shape (large) Beak shape (small)

BBSBW AB SQ SQA SQRSB SQL

HC TC FC SC

（90°‐2）
2  notches

（45°‐3）
3  notches

（45°‐4）
4  notches

（45°‐3）
3  notches

HW FWTW EW

（90°－2）
2  notches

（45°‐3）
3  notches

（45°‐4）
4  notches

（45°‐5）
5  notches

SQRL

SRLSR SRR SN SUY□ SUB□ SY SM

Lock

Lock

■Notch code

■Contact code

Ｕ 

 Ｌ

 Ｙ

 Ｚ

 ＢX 

 ＡX

Ｂ、Ａ 

 Ｔ…Ｖ 

 Ｍ

 Ｎ

G

G

 Ｌ 

Code

Operation

Notch
configuration

Code

Operation

Notch
configuration

Code

Operation

Notch
configuration

Code Code

Dual
contacts
(Gold plating)

Graphic symbol DescriptionDesignation DesignationGraphic symbol Description

Automatic axial return

Automatic rotating return

Automatic rotating return Manual axial return

Manual axial
return

Automatic
axial return

Manual axial
return

Manual return

Manual axial return

Manual return

Automatic axial return

Automatic
return

■Handle code

Code

Shape

Code

Shape

Code

Shape

Code

Shape

Code

Shape

Code

Shape

Rose shape (small) Octagonal shape (small)

Stick shape (small) Pistol shape (small)

Rose shape (large) Octagonal shape (large) Stick shape (large)

[Handle code (For dual body type / pulling lock and pushing lock type)]

The handle is removable 
as in H, T, F, and S.

The stage is the dual body
type as in H, T, F, and E. 

Over-
lapping
contact 

Normal
contact

U (push) / 
L (pull)- 
contact

Contacts open after pulling

B, A, T···V

Closed in each notch position.

Contacts close after pulling

Contact closes after turning to the left 
and keep closed till turning to the right.

Contact closes after turning to the right 
and keep closed till turning to the left.

Contacts close between 
left and center.

Closed in the B notch position.

Closed in the A notch position.

Contacts close between 
right and center.

Close keep 
contact

Continuous 
closing 
contact

(Note) In the above table, the ● mark indicates the ordinary stop position of the switch and the → mark shows that 
the switch moves in this direction and then automatically stops in the arrowhead position. 
●―― ● means that the switch is manually moved from ● to ●.

CAM-OPERATED SWITCH

B TYPE, BH TYPE

 The shaft for the LS handle is 13 mm shorter than the standard shaft. Therefore, other types of handles cannot be replaced with the LS handle (knob shape).

Just before one contact 
closes (ON) the other 
contact opens during 
operation.

LDP LD

HDP HD LFP LF

50

55

47

50

55

47

42

45

40

58

55

30

42

45

40

58

55

30

48

45

25

48

45

25

HFP

HF LP HP MP HR

75
12

21

60

15

57
11

18

45

13

60
13

88

φ28

50
10

57

φ22

LS LE HE HSP USP

60

30

55

15

φ26

32 19

25

48

47

25
51

58

17
44 39

MD MF

MQ MR

BD BF BP

50

55

47

58

55

30

60

75
12

21

15

42

45

40

48

45

25

11
57

45

18

13

φ22

50
10

51

Rose shape (large)
with one point

Octagonal shape 
(small) with one point

Octagonal shape (small) Stick shape (large) Stick shape (small) Pistol shape (large) Pistol shape (small)

Rose shape (large)

Rose shape (small)
with one point

Rose shape (small) Octagonal shape (large) 
with one point

Octagonal shape (large)

HOW TO ORDER

LDP-B
Handle code Code Color

B N1.5

BG 7.5BG3/3.5

A5


